Min	utes	of the	Specia	1 School	Board	Meetin	ng
held	on	15-07-21	119 at	2.00 p.m			
Members present:							
				Chairs		(non	isto
				Membe		A 15/7	119
				- Membe		Slary 15	
				- Membe			5.07.19
5.	Prof.	A. Bar	man -	- Memb	er	Photo Car	
6. &	D~.	D. Gho	se -	- Membe	ያ <b>ጎ</b>	Sh	manage and a
7.	$\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{V}}$ ,	J. Kon	war -	- Memb	થ	Lone	15/7

## Jawaharlal Nehru School of Management Studies, Assam University MINUTES OF THE SPECIAL SCHOOL BOARD MEETING HELD ON 15<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2019

RESOLUTION No.1: DEPARTMENT OF HOSPITALITY & TOURISM MANAGEMENT & COMMENCEMENT OF M.B.A. (HOSPITALITY & TOURISM MANAGEMENT) CLASSES FROM 2019-20.

The Members of the School Board conveyed their thanks and gratitude to the Authorities of Assam University for Authorities' kind acceptance (vide Assam University Academic Council Resolution No. AC:81:05-18:19 dated 05-05-2018) of this Board's proposal of diversifying the M.B.A. programme administered by the Jawaharlal Nehru School of Management Studies, Assam University *via* launching of the Department of Hospitality and Tourism Management under this School and thereby *via* opening of the M.B.A. (Hospitality and Tourism Management) programme.

The Meeting noted that, following submission of Proposal from the University, the UGC had kindly sanctioned six teaching positions (comprising one Professor, two Associate Professors and three Assistant Professors) for this upcoming Department of Hospitality and Tourism Management in this University, and that, the process of notification of the said teaching positions for recruitment was also under progress.

In the context of the above, this Meeting of the School Board of the Jawaharlal Nehru School of Management Studies, Assam University unanimously resolved that the Competent Authorities of the University be requested -

- (i) to approve/arrange the issuance of an official Notification regarding launching of the Department of Hospitality and Tourism Management under the Jawaharlal Nehru School of Management Studies, Assam University; and thereby
- (ii) to permit the School to initiate the process of commencement of classes of the M.B.A. (Hospitality and Tourism Management) programme with effect from the academic year 2019-20.

Chairman of the Meeting